

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/20/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: September 19, 2019

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C22770	MTCE052A-048	3	A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	\$177,500.00	\$224,742.00	126.62%	\$47,242.00
Letting Totals			3		\$177,500.00	\$224,742.00	126.62%	\$47,242.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:

Contract ID: C22770

This project is located in Region 4 maintenance 1, in Boulder and Weld counties, on SH 52a, beginning at MP 0.0 and ending at MP 11.167.

The work consists of sealing cracks within pavement mainlines and shoulders.

Incorporated into this project is temporary traffic control.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$177,500.00	78.98%	100.00%
1	1057A	A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	\$224,742.00	100.00%	126.62%
2	1086A	STRUCTURES, INC.	\$227,206.27	101.10%	128.00%
3	1680A	Dykhuis Drilling Corp. dba Diamond Drilling & Sawing Co.	\$258,346.00	114.95%	145.55%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22770

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1057A A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY		(2) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
408-01000	Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant	19.000 TON	4,250.00000	80,750.00	5,300.00000	100,700.00	6,287.09000	119,454.71
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	375.00000	375.00	1,300.22000	1,300.22
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	21,500.00000	21,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	20,220.00000	20,220.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,955.00000	3,955.00	4,542.00000	4,542.00
630-00000	Flagging	600.000 HOUR	32.00000	19,200.00	32.00000	19,200.00	36.40000	21,840.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	4.000 DAY	250.00000	1,000.00	170.00000	680.00	198.00000	792.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	15.000 DAY	850.00000	12,750.00	1,115.00000	16,725.00	1,540.00000	23,100.00
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	10.000 HOUR	50.00000	500.00	225.00000	2,250.00	30.00000	300.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000 EACH	45.00000	900.00	50.00000	1,000.00	45.36000	907.20
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	28.000 EACH	55.00000	1,540.00	62.00000	1,736.00	75.59000	2,116.52
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	4,000.00000	8,000.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,663.08000	3,326.16
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00	604.76000	1,209.52
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	60.000 EACH	40.00000	2,400.00	39.00000	2,340.00	22.68000	1,360.80
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	8.000 EACH	45.00000	360.00	62.00000	496.00	30.24000	241.92
630-80367	Portable Traffic Speed Monitor	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	725.00000	725.00	1,058.32000	1,058.32

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22770

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1057A A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY		(2) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	60.000 EACH	10.00000	600.00	6.75000	405.00	6.05000	363.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	20.000 EACH	20.00000	400.00	10.25000	205.00	12.10000	242.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	15.000 DAY	400.00000	6,000.00	250.00000	3,750.00	840.00000	12,600.00
632-00000	Night Work Lighting Lump Sum bid	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	12,231.90000	12,231.90
Section Totals:				\$177,500.00		\$224,742.00		\$227,206.27
Contract Grand Totals				\$177,500.00		\$224,742.00		\$227,206.27

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22770

				(3) 1680A Dykhuis Drilling Corp.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:			
408-01000	Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant	19.000	TON	6,942.00000	131,898.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	1,320.00000	1,320.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	43,000.00000	43,000.00				
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	L S	2,400.00000	2,400.00				
630-00000	Flagging	600.000	HOUR	36.00000	21,600.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	4.000	DAY	240.00000	960.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	15.000	DAY	990.00000	14,850.00				
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	10.000	HOUR	24.00000	240.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000	EACH	66.00000	1,320.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	28.000	EACH	246.00000	6,888.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	EACH	1,200.00000	2,400.00				
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	EACH	600.00000	1,200.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	60.000	EACH	84.00000	5,040.00				
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	8.000	EACH	90.00000	720.00				
630-80367	Portable Traffic Speed Monitor	1.000	EACH	1,200.00000	1,200.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22770

			(3) 1680A Dykhuis Drilling Corp.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:	
630-80380	Traffic Cone	60.000 EACH	17.00000	1,020.00				
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	20.000 EACH	42.00000	840.00				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	15.000 DAY	630.00000	9,450.00				
632-00000	Night Work Lighting Lump Sum bid	1.000 L S	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
Section Totals:					\$258,346.00			
Contract Grand Totals					\$258,346.00			

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/20/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C22770

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	408-01000 Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant	19.000	4,250.00000	5,300.00000 TON	80,750.00	100,700.00	124.71%	19,950.00
0010	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	375.00000 EACH	1,500.00	375.00	25.00%	-1,125.00
0015	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	21,500.00000	45,000.00000 L S	21,500.00	45,000.00	209.30%	23,500.00
0020	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	5,000.00000	3,955.00000 L S	5,000.00	3,955.00	79.10%	-1,045.00
0025	630-00000 Flagging	600.000	32.00000	32.00000 HOUR	19,200.00	19,200.00	100.00%	0.00
0030	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	4.000	250.00000	170.00000 DAY	1,000.00	680.00	68.00%	-320.00
0035	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	15.000	850.00000	1,115.00000 DAY	12,750.00	16,725.00	131.18%	3,975.00
0040	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	10.000	50.00000	225.00000 HOUR	500.00	2,250.00	450.00%	1,750.00
0045	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000	45.00000	50.00000 EACH	900.00	1,000.00	111.11%	100.00
0050	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	28.000	55.00000	62.00000 EACH	1,540.00	1,736.00	112.73%	196.00
0055	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	4,000.00000	1,300.00000 EACH	8,000.00	2,600.00	32.50%	-5,400.00
0060	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,800.00000	2,800.00000 EACH	3,600.00	5,600.00	155.56%	2,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/20/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Contract ID: C22770

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	60.000	40.00000	39.00000 EACH	2,400.00	2,340.00	97.50%	-60.00
0070	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	8.000	45.00000	62.00000 EACH	360.00	496.00	137.78%	136.00
0075	630-80367 Portable Traffic Speed Monitor	1.000	3,500.00000	725.00000 EACH	3,500.00	725.00	20.71%	-2,775.00
0080	630-80380 Traffic Cone	60.000	10.00000	6.75000 EACH	600.00	405.00	67.50%	-195.00
0085	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	20.000	20.00000	10.25000 EACH	400.00	205.00	51.25%	-195.00
0090	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	15.000	400.00000	250.00000 DAY	6,000.00	3,750.00	62.50%	-2,250.00
0095	632-00000 Night Work Lighting Lump Sum bid	1.000	8,000.00000	17,000.00000 L S	8,000.00	17,000.00	212.50%	9,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$177,500.00	\$224,742.00	126.62%	\$47,242.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$177,500.00	\$224,742.00	126.62%	\$47,242.00